PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kana Sakamoto	03/23/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brother Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha				
Street Address:	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku				
City:	Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken				
State/Country:	JAPAN				
Postal Code:	467-8561				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13433752

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (202)824-3001

 Phone:
 202-824-3000

Email: aanderson@bannerwitcoff.com, BWPTOPAT@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD. ATTORNEYS FOR CLI

Address Line 1: 1100 13th STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-4051

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 016689.00269

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Chunhsi Andy Mu

Total Attachments: 1

source=16689-269-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 027963 FRAME: 0254

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Kana SAKAM	ОТО	(5)			
(1-8) Insert		(2)			(6)			
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)						
		(4)						
					e dollar (\$1.00)) and other good and valu	uable considerations paid to les assign, transfer and set	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KO	GYO KABUSHIKI	KAISHA			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken, 467-8561 Japan					
			(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	IMAGE FORM	MING SYSTEM, DEVICE	IMAGE FOR	RMING APPARATUS,	AND INFORMATION	
	of Invention such as Title, Case							
	Number, or Foreigr Application Numbe		(Attorney Docke	t No.				
			for which the und	ersigned has (have)	executed an ap	oplication for patent in the U	Jnited States of America	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on <u>Ma</u>	1. 23, 20,	۷			
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	filed	Serial Number	13/433,75	2		
application any app Assigne claims of reexami States refull right herewith identifications.	ons and patents as th 2) The undersigned lication or continuatior e in every way possibl 3) The undersigned or provisions of the Inte 4) The undersigned nation a grant of a vali 5) The undersigned esculting from said app to convey the entire in 6) The undersigned	e Ass agree or di e in o agree ernatio agree d Uni hereb licatio atteres	ignees may deem e(s) to execute all vision thereof, or all btaining evidence all convention for e(s) to execute all onal Convention for e(s) to perform all ted States patent to by authorize(s) and on(s) to the said As therein assigned, all eby grant(s) the f	necessary. papers necessary in ny patent or reissue a and going forward wit papers and docume Protection of Industr I affirmative acts wh to the Assignee. I request(s) the Comr ssignee, as Assignee and that he has (they	connection wi application base in such interferents and performial Property or ich may be no missioner of Pa of the entire in have) not exer-	th any interference which red thereon, for the invention ence. In any act which may be no similar agreements. In accessary to obtain, maintagetents to issue any and all interest, and hereby covenacuted, and will not execute the power to insert on the	may be declared concerning in, and to cooperate with the necessary in connection with ain or confirm by reissue or Letters Patents of the United ants that he has (they have) e, any agreements in conflict his assignment any further it and Trademark Office for	
	In witness whereof,	exec	uted by the under	signed on the date(s) opposite th	e undersigned name(s).		
Date	mar. 13	ر , ،	-0/2	Name of Inventor	Xana Kana SAKAN	Sakamoto MOTO	(SEAL)	
Date				Name of Inventor			(SEAL)	
Date				Name of Inventor			(SEAL)	
Date		<u>-</u>		Name of Inventor			(SEAL)	
Date				Name of Inventor			(SEAL)	
Date	•			Name of Inventor		•	(SEAL)	

PATENT REEL: 027963 FRAME: 0255

RECORDED: 03/30/2012